=

Toast & jam
White or brown (gfa)

Homemade porridge
Served plain or with honey & cinnamon

Brioche French toast
Crispy pancetta, banana, vanilla, créme fraiche

Full English breakfast
Sausage, cured bacon, black pudding, tomato, hash brown,
confit field mushrooms, your choice of eggs. toast

Vegetarian breakfast
Vegan pudding, vegetable sausage, confit mushroom,
hash brown, tomato, toast

Eggs royale
Poached eggs, smoked salmon. hollandaise sauce,
crumpets

Full monty breakfast bap
Cured bacon, Cumberland sausage, hash brown, egg

Breakfast bap
Cured bacon or Cumberland sausage, hash brown, egg

Veggie bap
Vegetable sausage, hash brown, egg

| - LONGLANDS

2.75

3.00

11.00

13.00

13.00

12.50

10.00

8.00

8.00



