

Toast & jam White or brown (gfa)	2.75
Homemade porridge Served plain or with honey & cinnamon	3.00
Brioche French toast Crispy pancetta, banana, vanilla, crème fraiche	11.00
Full English breakfast Sausage, cured bacon, black pudding, tomato, hash brown, confit field mushrooms, your choice of eggs. toast	13.00
Vegetarian breakfast Vegan pudding, vegetable sausage, confit mushroom, hash brown, tomato, toast	13.00
Eggs royale Poached eggs, smoked salmon. hollandaise sauce, crumpets	12.50
Full monty breakfast bap Cured bacon, Cumberland sausage, hash brown, egg	10.00
Breakfast bap Cured bacon or Cumberland sausage, hash brown, egg	8.00
Veggie bap Vegetable sausage, hash brown, egg	8.00